BHFUSE
佰宏保险丝 BSMD1210 Series Surface Mount PTC Device
Specifications are subject to change without notice Polymer PTC Thermistor 1 / 7
Revision 2022 www.bhfuse.com
 Features
 Size 0.12*0.10 inch /3.2*2.5 mm
 RoHS compliant, lead-free and halogen-free
 Fast response to fault current
 Low resistance
 Low profile
 Compatible with high temperature solders
 Applications
 Computer, Mobile phones, Multimedia
 Automotive, Industrial controls, Telephony and broadband
 Game machines, Portable electronics, Battery
 Electrical Characteristics（25℃）
Part Number Ihold Itrip Vmax Imax Pd typ Time to trip Rmin R1max
(A) (A) (Vdc) (A) (W) (A) (Sec) (Ω) (Ω)
BSMD1210-005-30V 0.05 0.15 30 40 0.6 0.25 1.50 2.800 50.00
BSMD1210-005-60V 0.05 0.15 60 40 0.6 0.25 1.50 2.800 50.00
BSMD1210-010-30V 0.10 0.30 30 40 0.6 0.50 0.60 0.800 15.00
BSMD1210-010-60V 0.10 0.30 60 40 0.6 0.50 0.60 0.800 15.00
BSMD1210-020-30V 0.20 0.40 30 40 0.6 8.00 0.02 0.400 5.000
BSMD1210-020-60V 0.20 0.40 60 40 0.6 8.00 0.02 0.400 5.000
BSMD1210-035-6V 0.35 0.75 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.200 1.300
BSMD1210-035-16V 0.35 0.75 16 100 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.200 1.300
BSMD1210-035-24V 0.35 0.75 24 40 0.6 8.00 0.20 0.200 1.300
BSMD1210-050-13.2V 0.50 1.00 13.2 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.180 0.900
BSMD1210-050-24V 0.50 1.00 24 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.180 0.900
BSMD1210-075-6V 0.75 1.50 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.070 0.400
BSMD1210-075-16V 0.75 1.50 16 100 0.6 8.00 0.10 0.070 0.400
BSMD1210-110-6V 1.10 2.20 6 100 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.210
BSMD1210-110-12V 1.10 2.20 12 100 0.6 8.00 0.30 0.050 0.210
BSMD1210-150-6V 1.50 3.00 6 100 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.030 0.110
BSMD1210-150-12V 1.50 3.00 12 100 0.8 8.00 0.50 0.030 0.110
BSMD1210-175-6V 1.75 3.50 6 100 0.8 8.00 0.60 0.020 0.080
BSMD1210-200-6V 2.00 4.00 6 100 0.8 8.00 1.00 0.015 0.070
BHFUSE
佰宏保险丝 BSMD1210 Series Surface Mount PTC Device
Specifications are subject to change without notice Polymer PTC Thermistor 2 / 7
Revision 2022 www.bhfuse.com

Specifications are subject to change without notice Polymer PTC Thermistor 4 / 7
Revision 2022 www.bhfuse.com
 Thermal Derating Chart
 Environmental Specifications
Test Conditions Resistance change
Passive aging +85°C, 1000 hrs. ±5% typical
Humidity aging +85°C, 85% R.H. , 168 hours ±5% typical
Thermal shock +85°C to -40°C, 20 times ±33% typical
Resistance to solvent MIL-STD-202,Method 215 No change
Vibration MIL-STD-202,Method 201 No change
Ambient operating conditions : - 40 °C to +85 °C
Maximum surface temperature of the device in the tripped state is 125 °C
Part Number Ambient operating temperature hold current(Ihold)
-40℃ -20℃ 0℃ 25℃ 40℃ 50℃ 60℃ 70℃ 85℃
BSMD1210-005 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.02
BSMD1210-010 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.03
BSMD1210-020 0.29 0.26 0.22 0.20 0.16 0.14 0.13 0.11 0.08
BSMD1210-035 0.47 0.45 0.40 0.35 0.33 0.28 0.24 0.21 0.18
BSMD1210-050 0.76 0.67 0.58 0.50 0.43 0.40 0.36 0.32 0.28
BSMD1210-075 1.00 0.97 0.86 0.75 0.64 0.59 0.54 0.48 0.40
BSMD1210-110 1.69 1.48 1.29 1.10 0.88 0.76 0.65 0.57 0.43
BSMD1210-150 2.13 1.92 1.71 1.50 1.26 1.14 1.01 0.89 0.71
BSMD1210-175 2.54 2.30 2.02 1.75 1.47 1.33 1.18 1.05 0.86
BSMD1210-200 2.90 2.63 2.31 2.00 1.68 1.52 1.35 1.20 0.98
BHFUSE
佰宏保险丝 BSMD1210 Series Surface Mount PTC Device
Specifications are subject to change without notice Polymer PTC Thermistor 5 / 7
Revision 2022 www.bhfuse.com